™

ORDER FORM

TIMECLOCK PLUS, LLC

1 TIMECLOCK DRIVE
SAN ANGELO, TX 76904

QUOTE # : Q023730

CONTRACT START DATE : 10/01/2023

CLIENT INFORMATION

Purchased for: Hernando County Fire Rescue
Bill To: Hernando County Fire Rescue

Billing Address:

Billing Contact Name:
Billing Contact Email:
Billing Contact Phone:

Shipping Method:

Contract Contact Name: Lauren Erhardt

Contract Contact Email: lerhard@co.hernando.fl.us

Support Contact Name:

Support Contact Email:

Support Contact Phone:

Start day of week:

BILLING TERMS

INITIAL TERM RENEWAL TERM PAYMENT TERM PAYMENT METHOD
60 MONTHS 60 MONTHS NET 45 CHECK
BILLING
ITEM DESCRIPTION PRICE PER UNIT QUANTITY CHARGE TYPE FREQUENCY ORDER TOTAL
*ALADTEC SUBSCRIPTION - ANNUAL 52.25 288 RECURRING ANNUAL $15,049.10
SUBTOTAL $15,049.10
TAXES $0.00
GRAND TOTAL $15,049.10
TE EXPIRATI DATE : 10/22/202
Quo ON 0/22/2023 CURRENCY usD

SPECIAL TERMS: 5-YEAR CONTRACT | PAID ANNUALLY

2023 RENEWAL: $15,049.1 FOR 288 USER LICENSES, PAID ANNUALLY
2024 RENEWAL: $15,049.1 FOR 288 USER LICENSES, PAID ANNUALLY
2025 RENEWAL: $15,049.1 FOR 288 USER LICENSES, PAID ANNUALLY
2026 RENEWAL: $15,049.1 FOR 288 USER LICENSES, PAID ANNUALLY
2027 RENEWAL: $15,049.1 FOR 288 USER LICENSES, PAID ANNUALLY

billing@tcpsoftware.com

+1 (325) 223-9300

Page 1 of 2

www.tcpsoftware.com




SERVICE TERMS & CONDITIONS

TimeClock Plus, LLC ("TCP"), a Delaware limited liability company, will provide Client and its authorized Employees and Users access to the Services during the Initial
Service Term in accordance with the complete terms and conditions (collectively the "Licensing Agreement") found at:

TimeClock Plus Services will be provided as set forth in the Terms and Conditions here: https://www.tcpsoftware.com/legal

Humanity Services will be provided as set forth in the Terms and Conditions here: https://www.humanity.com/terms
Aladtec Services will be provided as set forth in the Terms and Conditions here: https://www.aladtec.com/aladtec_scheduling_license _agreement.php

ScheduleAnywhere Services will be provided as set forth in the Terms and Conditions here: https://www.scheduleanywhere.com/employee-scheduling-

software/scheduleanywhere-scheduling-license-agreement.aspx

Non-EU Data Processing Terms: https://www.tcpsoftware.com/agreements/dpa

EU Data Processing Terms: https://www.humanity.com/data-processing-addendum (As Applicable)

Supplemental Support & Maintenance Terms: https://www.tcpsoftware.com/legal (As Applicable)

This Order Form is entered into as of the Contract Start Date contained herein (the "Effective Date") by and between TimeClock Plus, LLC and the entity named in the
Bill To section herein (the "Client"), and is subject to the Licensing Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the Order Form, the Data Processing Addendum
("DPA") and/or the Terms and Conditions (as applicable), the following order of precedence will apply (in descending order): (1) the DPA (as applicable), (2) the Order
Form, and (3) the Terms and Conditions.

Client shall pay all fees or charges in accordance with those outlined on the Order Form. Payments will be made in advance of the Services being provided and may
be made annually, quarterly or monthly, or as otherwise mutually agreed on this Order Form. All fees are committed and non-cancelable during the term of the

agreement.

The individuals executing this Agreement on behalf of each Party represent and warrant to the other Party that they are fully authorized and legally capable of
executing this Agreement on behalf of such Party and that such execution is binding upon such Party.

Accepted and agreed to as of the

Accepted by:

Client TimeClock Plus, LLC

By: By: )
Name: Name: Whitney Leifeste
Title: Title: Director of Legal Services

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

By: Webiaaa 7artaglia

County Attorney's Office’

billing@tcpsoftware.com +1 (325) 223-9300 www.tcpsoftware.com
Page 2 of 2



